

CALAVERAS PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT
DATE MONDAY, July, 17, 2017 4:00 pm

CANCELLATION of BOIL WATER NOTICE

On Friday, July 14, 2017 you were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes.

The Calaveras Public Utility District Water System in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, and/or Calaveras County Environmental Health Jurisdiction, has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink. **It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.**

For more information call:

Water Utility contact: Calaveras Public Utility District, Donna Leatherman, District Manager
(209)754-9442

State Water Resources Control Board - Drinking Water Field Operations Branch - District Office
at (209)948-7696

Local Environmental Health Jurisdiction: Calaveras County Health Services (209)754-6460

CALAVERAS PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

FECHA Monday, July 17, 2017 - 4:00 pm

CANCELACIÓN DEL AVISO DE HERVIR EL AGUA

El (fecha) de Friday, July 14, 2017 le notificaron que tenía que hervir o desinfectar toda el agua de la llave que utilizara para beber y cocinar.

El Sistema de Agua de CALAVERS PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT junto con la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos de Agua, o la Jurisdicción Local de Salud Ambiental han determinado tras la supresión del riesgo de salud, seguido por un análisis completo del agua, que puede beber el agua de su llave sin peligro. **Ya no es necesario que hierva el agua de su llave ni que consuma agua de botella.**

Para más información llame a:

Contacto en el Servicio de Agua: Calaveras Public Utility District - (209)754-9442

Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos de Agua:
State Water Resources Control Board - Drinking Water Field Operations Branch - District Office
at (209)948-7696

Jurisdicción Local de Salud Ambiental:
Calaveras County Health Services (209)754-6460